I* Public Works and Government Services
Canada

RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:

Bid Receiving Public Works and Gover nment
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux
publics et Services gouver nementaux Canada

1713 Bedford Row

Halifax, N.S./Halifax, (N.E.)

B3J 1T3

Bid Fax: (902) 496-5016

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Acquisitions

1713 Bedford Row ]

Halifax, N.S./Halifax, (N.E.)

B3J3C9

[ by |

Canada

Travaux publics et Services
gouvernementaux Canada

Title - Sujet

RTTY ANTENNA

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amendment No. - N° modif.
F5502-126313/A 004

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Date

F5502-12-6313 2012-08-20

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$HAL-218-8717

File No. - N° de dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
HAL-2-69129 (218)

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin ;ime Zo:e _

at - a 02:00 PM useau horaire ‘
Atlantic Daylight Saving

on - |e 2012'09'07 Time ADT

F.O.B.-F.AB.

Plant-Usine: D Destination: Other-Autre: D

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a: Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur

Figueredo, Laila hal218

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone FAX No. - N° de FAX

(902) 496-5353 ( ) (902) 496-5016

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/
de I'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

Signature Date
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Amendment 004 is raised for the following:

(1) to respond to Bidders questions

Question 1:
What experience is required in tower/antenna design, manufacture and supply?

Answer 1:

The antenna supplied must be a proven design.

Question 2:

Are previous customer names, titles and contact information required?
Answer 2:

No, please refer to the solicitation, Part 3, Article 1. Bid Preparation Instructions, Section 1: Technical
Bid.

Question 3:

Is CWB Certification required?
Answer 3:

Yes

Question 4.

What information is required in the Engineering Plan?
Answer 4:

The as built drawings.

Question 5:

Is inspection access a requirement?
Answer 5:

No.

Question 6:

Is Canadian Labour Code compliance a requirement?

Answer 6:
Yes.

Page 2 of - de 4



Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer ID - Id de I'acheteur

F5502-126313/A 004 hal218
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File No. - N° du dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME
F5502-12-6313 HAL-2-69129

Question 7:

Is NRC-CNRC National Building Code compliance a requirement?

Answer 7:
Yes.

Question 8:
Is TC-CAR Standard 621.19 - Standard Obstruction Markings compliance a requirement?

Answer 8:
Not if the antenna is less than 150'.

Question 9:
Is there a coating specification?

Answer 9:
No.

Question 10:
Is Powder Coating to AAMA-2603-98 acceptable?

Answer 10:
Not required.

Question 11.:
Is CSA-S37 Ice Region IV - 50mm correct for the Tower/Antenna design?

Answer 11:
Yes.

Question 12:
Must drawing information be in compliance with CSA-S37?

Answer 12:
Yes.

Question 13:
Must design comply with CSA S157-05 - Strength Design Aluminum?

Answer 13:

The standard states in part; "Where this Standard does not provide design expressions or dimensional
limitations that are applicable to a specific situation, a rational design may be used, based on appropriate
theories, tests, analyses, or engineering experience."
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Question 14:
Must Guying Hardware be Crosby or approved equal?

Answer 14:

Yes.

Question 15:

Is fall arrest required?

Answer 15:

No.

Question 16:

Is an ANSI climbing ladder required?
Answer 16:

No.

Question 17:

Are anti-climb panels required?
Answer 17:

No.

Question 18:

Are Guy markers required?

Answer 18:
No.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.
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